Book 2021 Page 2934 Type 06 049 Pages 3 Date 7/15/2021 Time 2:50:17PM Rec Amt \$.00 IND

INDX **ANNO** SCAN

LISA SMITH, COUNTY RECORDER MADISON COUNTY IOWA

CHEK

Prepared By: Todd R. Hagan, P.E., Madison County Engineer, 1105 E. Court Ave., Winterset, Iowa 50273, Telephone: (515) 462-1136 CONTRACT

				entered into this				·	Z 1 A.D.
by and	between _	DAVID	DOWNS &	PATRICIA DO	<u>OWNS</u>	of the Co	ounty of Madis	son, State o	f Iowa, party
of the fi	irst part and	d the Mad	ison County	Board of Superv	visors ac	ting for Madiso	on County, par	rty of the se	econd part.
WITNE	ESSETH:								
	-			ation, the party of		-	-	_	
	to the cou	nty for us	e as a Public	Highway the re	al estate	situated in the	County of Ma	adison, Stat	e of Iowa, to
wit:	In Castian	. 12	T		75NI	D	260	1.7	Danimaina
at.	In Section	12		ownship	75N	Range	e26V	<u>v</u>	Beginning
at: Station	94+50	0.00	to Station_	95+25.00	a strip	74.78 - 100.00) fast wide	Dight	_side, from
Station	95+25		_ to Station_ _ to Station_	95+75.00	_	100.00	feet wide _ feet wide _	Right	_side, from _side, from
Station	95+75		to Station_ to Station_	96+00.00		100.00		Right	_side, from _side, from
Station	96+00		to Station_ to Station_	96+50.00	a strip		feet wide _ feet wide _	Right	_side, from _side, from
Station	96+50		to Station_	97+75.00		90.00 - 100.00		Right	_side, from
Station	97+75		to Station	99+00.00	_	100.00 - 135.0		Right	_side, from
Station	99+00		to Station_	101+00.00	a strip		feet wide	Right	side, from
Station	101+0	00.00	to Station_	101+50.00		135.00 - 85.00		Right	_side, from
Station	101+5		to Station_	102+50.00		85.00 - 74.45	feet wide _		_side, from
Measured from centerline of proposed highway as shown on plans and Right of Way Acquisition Plat for Project No. BRS-SWAP-C061(115)FF-61 Party of the first part agrees that the County may take immediate possession of the above-described real estate and further agrees to convey same to the County for the consideration hereinafter named, on or before the day of API-TL , 20 Z1.									
purpose	es and to pa Approxim Approxim	ay thereformatelynately	0.61 13.29	the above-descrivery of easement of acres at \$rods of new fen	or deed, 6,238.6 ce at \$_	showing merch 4 per ac 83.97 per ro	nantable title.	\$ <u>3</u> \$ <u>1</u>	3,805.57 .,115.96
	Other:			aces for fence at races for fence a				\$1 \$	623.96
	General D								000.00
	General D	ailiage	Ally alle	1 711				Φ	000.00
	Te	OTAL		•••••	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •			\$7	7,793.41
the wor				riveway located	_		-		

This contract will be null and void if a construction contract for the project is not entered into by Madison County by _____ July 1, 2024

the provisions of Iowa Code Chapter 6B.

County or agents to enter upon his/her land for the purpose of shaping the driveway to match to the existing grounds.

the agreed unit prices. Should the highway as finally located require none of the real estate described, this contract becomes null and void. Party of the first part agrees to pay all liens and assessments against the property including taxes payable to the date agreed. Party of the first part is hereby notified of their right of renegotiation pursuant to

Should the acreage taken for highway or fencing be more or less than shown above, same is to be paid for at

Prepared By: Todd R. Hagan, P.E., Madison County Engineer, 1105 E. Court Ave., Winterset, Iowa 50273, Telephone: (515) 462-1136 C O N T R A C T

K

K

			-			nes hereby set h		hands to this instrumer, Iowa.	it on
Name: DA	VID DOV	Dow vns	W						
AND									
Patri Name: PA	CLO TRICIA I	DOWNS	Down	<u>s</u>					
Party of the	First Part								
STATE OF		SON)) ss)						
Public in ar known to be	nd for said e the ident	County a ical perso	nd State pon(s) name	ersonally appe	ared_	DAVID DO	<u>WNS & PA</u>	he undersigned a Notar ATRICIA DOWNS, ont, and acknowledged t	to me
₹o _W ·	MICH E Com	IAEL JAME mission Num / Commission war on 20.	ber 188668 :n Expires	•	Not	ary Public ja ar	ad for said	County and State of Iov	 va

Prepared By: Todd R. Hagan, P.E., Madison County Engineer, 1105 E. Court Ave., Winterset, Iowa 50273, Telephone: (515) 462-1136 C O N T R A C T

IN WITNESS WHER	REOF, the Party of the Second Part, does hereby set their hand to this instrument on thi
\mathcal{M} day of \mathcal{M}	, 20 <u>21</u> , at Winterset, Iowa.
	BY: PHILLIP CLIFTON, Chairman
	BY: MULLE Kaston SHELLEY D. KASTER, Madison County Auditor
	Party of the Second Part
STATE OF IOWA COUNTY OF MADISON)) ss)
and for said County and State personally known, and who, be Supervisors and County Audi instrument is the corporate se corporation, by authority of it day of Mau	ay of
. Serven	SARAH PUGH P Commission Number 819088 My Commission Expires Notary Public in and for said County and State of Iowa